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Potential sources of information, advice and support for potential applicants to the Ownerless Property Transfer Scheme.

	Scottish Land Fund
	advicescotland@tnlcommunityfund.org.uk

	Advice team

	DTAS/COSS
	linda@dtascot.org.uk

	Linda Gillespie - Head of Community Ownership

	Community Land Scotland
	linsay.chalmers@communitylandscotland.org.uk
	Development Manager

	Community Enterprise
	info@communityenterprise.co.uk


	

	Enterprise agencies - HIE/ SOSE/ SE
	Email address
	Position

	Highlands & Islands Enterprise (HIE)
	community.assets@hient.co.uk
	Community asset coordination

	Scottish Enterprise
	willie.rutherglen@scotent.co.uk
	Innovation & Place

	South of Scotland Enterprise (SOSE)
	kirsten.logue@sose.scot
	Community Development Specialist

	Local Authority
	Email address
	Position

	Aberdeen City
	estates@aberdeencity.gov.uk
	Chief Officer Corporate Landlord

	Aberdeenshire 
	jim.savege@aberdeenshire.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Angus 
	margo.williamson@angus.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Argyll & Bute
	Douglas.hendry@argyll-bute.gov.uk
	Executive Director

	Clackmannanshire
	odykes@clacks.gov.uk
	PA to Chief Executive

	Dumfries & Galloway
	Gillian.Flack@dumgal.gov.uk
	Housing & Regeneration Development Officer

	Dundee
	Colin.Craig@dundeecity.gov.uk
	Property Manager

	East Ayrshire 
	Eddie.Fraser@east-ayrshire.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	East Dunbartonshire 
	customerservices@eastdunbarton.gov.uk
	

	East Lothian  
	Lbrown@eastlothian.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	East Renfrewshire
	Lorraine.mcmillan@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	City of Edinburgh
	Jamie.macrae@edinburgh.gov.uk
	PA to Chief Executive

	Falkirk
	John.smith@falkirk.gov.uk
	Principal Surveyor, Asset Management

	Fife 
	Steve.Grimmond@fife.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	City of Glasgow
	Annemarie.odonnell@glasgow.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Highland
	Allan.maguire@highland.gov.uk
	Head of Development & Regeneration

	Inverclyde 
	CommunityAssets@inverclyde.gov.uk.
	Community asset team

	Midlothian
	Chiefexec@midlothian.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Moray
	Roddy.burns@moray.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	North Ayrshire
	[bookmark: _Hlk132110859]Fiona Ellis - developmentandstrategy@north-ayrshire.gov.uk
	

	North Lanarkshire
	Murraydes@northlan.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Orkney Islands
	Chief.executive@orkney.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Perth & Kinross 
	Chiefexec@pkc.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Renfrewshire
	Alan.Russell@renfrewshire.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Scottish Borders
	NMcKinlay@scotborders.gov.uk
John.Curry@scotborders.gov.uk 
	Chief Legal Officer


	Shetland Islands
	Maggie.sandison@shetland.gov.uk 
	Chief Executive

	South Lanarkshire
	Joanne.forbes@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
	Head of Property Services

	Stirling
	allisonal@stirling.gov.uk
	Empty Homes Officer

	West Dunbartonshire
	Michelle.Lynn@west-dunbarton.gov.uk
	Assets Co-ordinator

	West Lothian
	Graham.hope@westlothian.gov.uk
	Chief Executive

	Scottish Land Commission
	Email address
	Position

	James MacKessack-Leitch
	james.mackessack-leitch@landcommission.gov.scot
	Policy & Practice Lead



